Grants will be given to all states that 
submit proposals and meet the 
requirements outlined in the guidance. 
The total amount available for grants 
will be at least One Million Dollars 
($1,000,000) for up to 50 awards. 
Funding will range from Twenty 
Thousand Dollars ($20,000) to Thirty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) per 
grant.

Issued on: June 29, 2004. 
Jennifer L. Dorn, 
Administrator.
[FR Doc. 04–15254 Filed 7–6–04; 8:45 am] 
BILLING CODE 4910–57–P

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Maritime Administration 

[Docket No. MARAD 2004 18498] 

Information Collection Available for